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Regional Office, U.P. Pollution Control Board, Ghaziabad. 

10 11 NIv N 

BET yy syÀ HTUÍGTU I UII ya 0-3054 /hr-33 /48 f¢iE-08. 
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s ouls: .LU 2, iqct -16, RANI lRR 201012, 1: O120-4 i60198 
HRTY: TC-12V,fajfi qug, Hdl N, o-226010 Website www.uppcb.com, e-mail: roghaziabad@uppcb.in 
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S.No 

1 

3 
w 

5 

6 

Name of STP 

Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, Ghaziabad 

74 MLD SBR 

STP, 
Indirapuram 

56 MLD 

UASB STP, 

Indirapuram 

56 MLD SBR 

STP Vijay 
Nagar 

70 MLD 

UASB STP, 

Vijay Nagar 

30 MLD 

Sadullabad 

3 MLD UASB 

STP, 
Pilakhuwa 

Date 

KXessientitc 

25.01.2024 

04.01.2024 

12.01.2024 

03.01.2024 

12.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

8.0 Colorless 7.06 04.01.2024 
9.0 12.01.2024 7.10 Colorless 

Colorless 7.0 52.0 7.36 18.01.2024 

25.01.2024 

03.01.2024 

11.01.2024 

17.01.2024 

24.01.2024 

Regional Office 

01.01.2024 

08.01.2024 

15.01.2024 

22.01.2024 

ANALYSIS REPORT OF STPS 

pH 

7.40 18.01.2024 
25.01.2024 7.20 

Àssistant 

7.25 
7.32 

Color 

03.01.2024 

12.01.2024 
7.2 18.01.2024 

25.01.2024 7.18 

7.2 

7.6 
7.35 Colorless 

C.O.D 

7.39 Colorless 

7.40 Colorless 
7.28 Colorless 
7.36 Colorless 

7.2 Colorless 

Turbid 23.0 
110.0 

16.0 

7.50 Colorless 

7.12 Colorless 
7.24 Colorless 

15.0 

10.0 53.0 
55.0 12.0 

18.0 

115.0 

16.0 

14.0 

105.0 

15.0 

94.0 

50.0 7.0 Colorless 

T.S.S 

135.0 27.0 Turbid 7.4 

10.0 

100.0 

9.0 

39.0 

96.0 
98.0 

30.0 

Assistant Scientific Officer 

28.0 

27.0 

9.0 

10.0 

7.0 
53.0 8.0 

8.0 

9.0 

45.0 

52.0 9.0 

40.0 
38.0 

36.0 

108.0 42.0 

10.0 

8.0 
7.0 

40.0 

38.0 

40.0 

Total 
coliform 

MPN/100 ml 
1600 

2400 

1600 
2000 

320000 

70000 
63000 

84000 

2000 
2200 

1400 

2500 

330000 

84000 

94000 
92000 

1400 

2500 
2800 
2400 

1200 

2100 

1500 

1400 

Fecal collform 

MPN/100 ml 

Regionàlofficer 

540 

780 

240 

780 

220000 

46000 
33000 

46000 

450 

790 

400 

780 

270000 

33000 
49000 

35000 

790 

920 
790 

930 

610 

790 

400 

450 

Colorless 8.0 54.0 7.46 

B.O.D 

mg/L mg/L mg/L 

18.0 Turbid 

Turbid 
Turbid 

7.5 
54.0 9.0 Colorless 
48.0 6.0 Colorless 
52.0 8.0 

120.0 24.0 Turbid 7.5 102.0 22.0 Turbid 
100.0 20.0 Turbid 

48.0 6.0 
5.0 46.0 
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S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

6 

Name of STP 

74 MLD, SBR 

STP, 
Indirapuram, 

Ghaziabad 

56 MLD, 

UASB STP, 
Indirapuram, 

Ghaziabad 

56 MLD SBR 

STP Vijay 
Nagar, 

Ghaziabad 

70 MLD UASB 

STP, Vijay 
Nagar, 

Ghaziabad 

30 MLD 

Sadullabad 

Loni, 
Ghaziabad 

3 MLD UASB 

STP, 
Pilkhuwa, 

Hapur 

Date 

U.P POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

02.05.2024 

09.05.2024 

15.05.2024 

ANALYSIS REPORT OF STPS 

09.05.2024 
15.05.2024 

30.05.2024 
02.05.2024 

22.05.2024 7.45 

30.05.2024 7.15 

02.05.2024 6.92 

09.05.2024 

15.05.2024 

7.12 

22.05.2024 7.21 

09.05.2024 

15.05.2024 

22.05.2024 

30.05.2024 

01.05.2024 

08.05.2024 

14.05.2024 

20.05.2024 

REGIONAL OFFICE 

29.05.2024 

06.05.2024 

22.05.2024 7.43 

30.05.2024 7.81 

13.05.2024 

pH 

20.05.2024 

7.36 

29.05.2024 

7.34 

7.24 

7.25 

GHAZIABAD 

7.56 

7.06 

7.03 

7.28 

7.48 

7.58 

7.42 

7.13 

7.03 

7.38 

7.39 

7.78 

7.53 

7.11 

7.25 

7.14 

7.24 

7.23 

Color 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Turbid 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

B.0.D 

Colourless 

mg/L 

7.0 

ASO 

8.0 

9.0 

7.0 

8.0 

14.0 

16.0 

Colourless 14.0 

15.0 

16.0 

13.0 

14.0 

6.0 

8.0 

7.0 

8.0 

9.0 

12.0 

14.0 

15.0 

6.0 

8.0 

7.0 

6.0 

8.0 

20.0 

24.0 

14.0 

16.0 

C.O.D T.S.S 

mg/L mg/L 

56.0 

58.0 

60.0 

52.0 

54.0 

90.0 

92.0 

94.0 

90.0 

92.0 

50.0 

52.0 

48.0 

52.0 

54.0 

86.0 

88.0 

90.0 

84.0 

98.0 

52.0 

56.0 

54.0 

50.0 

58.0 

170.0 

8.0 

98.0 

9.0 

10.0 

6.0 

8.0 

22.0 

26.0 

24.0 

21.0 

20.0 

7.0 

9.0 

8.0 

7.0 

9.0 

20.0 

22.0 

26.0 

25.0 

24.0 

9.0 

10.0 

8.0 

8.0 

9.0 

26.0 

178.0 

96.0 26.0 

28.0 

24.0 

Total 

Coliform 

MPN/100 
ml 

2200 

2500 

5400 

3300 

2700 

2400 

2200 

2200 

1700 

1700 

1700 

1700 

2700 

3300 

2200 

2100 

1100 

3300 

2600 

2700 

1100 

2700 

2600 

2500 

2100 

2500 

1400 

1100 

2200 

RO 

Fecal 

Coliform 
MPN/100 

ml 

930 

930 

930 

680 

610 

680 

400 

680 

610 

610 

610 

830 

830 

680 

930 

400 

400 

680 

920 

830 

400 

930 

920 

930 

830 

930 

680 

400 

930 

02.05.2024 
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S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

Name of STP 

74 MLD, SBR 
STP, 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad 

56 MLD, 
UASB STP, 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad 

56 MLD SBR 
STP Vijay 

Nagar, 
Ghaziabad 

70 MLD UASB 

STP, Vijay 

Nagar, 
Ghaziabad 

30 MLD 

Sadullabad 

Loni, 
Ghaziabad 

3 MLD UASB 

STP, 
Pilkhuwa, 

Hapur 

Date 

U.P POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

07.06.2024 7.46 

26.06.2024 

REGIONAL OFFICE 

20.06.2024 7.43 

06.06.2024 

26.06.2024 7.32 

07.06.2024 7.21 

13.06.2024 7.45 

20.06.2024 7.23 

26.06.2024 7.40 

07.06.2024 7.14 

13.06.2024 7.34 

20.06.2024 7.28 

26.06.2024 7.44 

ANALYSIS REPORT OF STPS 

pH 

12.06.2024 

19.06.2024 

7.23 

11.06.2024 7.63 

24.06.2024 

7.63 

24.06.2024 7.15 

7.54 

04.06.2024 7.04 

7.85 

7.32 

GHAZIABAD 

7.04 

Color 

Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 
Colourless 

Colourless 

Colourless 

ASO 

B.O.D C.0.D 

mg/L 

7.0 

8.0 

9.0 

7.0 

12.0 

14.0 

16.0 

15.0 

8.0 

7.0 

9.0 

8.0 

14.0 

12.0 

11.0 

16.0 

9.0 

8.0 

9.0 

7.0 

T.S.S 

mg/L mg/L 

14.0 

52.0 

56.0 9.0 

58.0 

54.0 8.0 

7.0 

89.0 22.0 

92.0 24.0 

9.0 

96.0 23.0 

94.0 21.0 

56.0 8.0 

58.0 6.0 

54.0 

52.0 7.0 

96.0 22.0 

92.0 20.0 

9.0 

90.0 18.0 

52.0 

95.0 24.0 

54.0 

56.0 8.0 

11.0 90.0 

7.0 

8.0 

50.0 6.0 

92.0 22.0 

12.0 90.0 20.0 

23.0 

24.0 

Total 
Coliform 
MPN/100 

ml 

1700 

2200 

2700 

2500 

1400 

2700 

2100 

1700 

3300 

2700 

2200 

2100 

2200 

3400 

2700 

2100 

1700 

1400 

1200 

2700 

2700 

1700 

1200 

2200 

Fecal 

Coliform 

MPN/100 
ml 

680 

930 

830 

610 

930 

830 

610 

930 

400 

920 

610 

930 

930 

680 

610 

830 

400 

930 

830 

610 

830 

580 

400 

610 

13.06.2024 7.53 

07.06.2024 7.32 

13.06.2024 7.45 
20.06.2024 

20.06.2024 7.42 

13.0 94.0 
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No Date_Time BOD (mg/l) COD (mg/l) PH (pH) TSS (mg/l)
1 1/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
2 2/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
3 3/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
4 4/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
5 5/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
6 6/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
7 7/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
8 8/1/2024 0:00 ### ### ### ###
9 9/1/2024 0:00 8.76 52.93 8.16 10.35

10 10/1/2024 0:00 5.68 47.25 8.36 9.07
11 11/1/2024 0:00 8.11 51.86 8.18 9.06
12 12/1/2024 0:00 8.17 51.95 8.21 9.11
13 13-01-2024 00:00 6.38 48.71 8.26 9.54
14 14-01-2024 00:00 6.35 48.64 8.27 8.91
15 15-01-2024 00:00 6.47 48.9 8.23 8.98
16 17-01-2024 00:00 6.75 49.48 8.23 9.17
17 18-01-2024 00:00 7.14 50.23 8.3 9.36
18 19-01-2024 00:00 6.51 48.97 8.16 8.85
19 20-01-2024 00:00 6.69 49.35 8.21 9.27
20 21-01-2024 00:00 6.35 48.64 8.18 9.17
21 22-01-2024 00:00 6.46 48.88 8.25 9.27
22 23-01-2024 00:00 6.49 48.93 8.33 9.25
23 24-01-2024 00:00 6.01 47.94 8.23 8.73
24 25-01-2024 00:00 5.36 46.58 8.21 13.01
25 26-01-2024 00:00 5.7 47.29 8.19 8.55
26 27-01-2024 00:00 6.35 48.65 8.28 8.88
27 28-01-2024 00:00 5.94 47.79 8.23 8.81
28 30-01-2024 00:00 6.62 49.21 8.34 9.14
29 31-01-2024 00:00 6.72 49.42 8.24 9.49
30 2/2/2024 0:00 6.75 49.48 8.15 8.74
31 3/2/2024 0:00 6.32 48.58 8.06 8.51
32 4/2/2024 0:00 7.12 50.19 8.25 9.63
33 5/2/2024 0:00 6.93 49.85 8.2 8.82
34 6/2/2024 0:00 7.76 51.26 8.22 8.99
35 7/2/2024 0:00 8 51.67 8.25 9.32

Station Name Analyser Data

Loni District-Ghaziabad (Z6-S2) 30 MLD
Category : STP
Plant Capacity : 30 MLD

Data Report
Duration: 01-01-2024 00:00 To 30-06-2024 23:59 Interval Time: 1 Day
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36 8/2/2024 0:00 7.62 51.04 8.2 8.63
37 9/2/2024 0:00 8.1 51.83 8.1 9.17
38 10/2/2024 0:00 6.68 49.33 8.21 9.28
39 11/2/2024 0:00 7.94 51.56 8.21 8.99
40 12/2/2024 0:00 8.6 52.67 8.23 8.6
41 13-02-2024 00:00 8.85 53.08 8.25 8.72
42 14-02-2024 00:00 9.08 53.69 8.27 8.81
43 15-02-2024 00:00 8.76 52.94 8.15 8.32
44 16-02-2024 00:00 8.02 51.7 7.96 8.06
45 17-02-2024 00:00 6.09 48.11 8.03 7.74
46 18-02-2024 00:00 5.42 46.72 8.03 7.56
47 19-02-2024 00:00 4.59 45.15 8.09 7.74
48 20-02-2024 00:00 4.23 44.54 8.11 7.46
49 21-02-2024 00:00 3.86 43.94 8.14 7.45
50 22-02-2024 00:00 3.68 43.64 8.18 7.37
51 23-02-2024 00:00 3.84 43.9 8.27 7.39
52 24-02-2024 00:00 4.3 44.67 8.23 7.52
53 25-02-2024 00:00 4.87 45.61 8.19 7.76
54 26-02-2024 00:00 5.12 46.07 8.2 7.78
55 27-02-2024 00:00 5.31 46.48 8.2 8.09
56 28-02-2024 00:00 5.48 46.84 8.21 7.96
57 29-02-2024 00:00 5.59 47.06 8.22 7.72
58 1/3/2024 0:00 5.92 47.76 8.19 8.03
59 2/3/2024 0:00 5.97 47.85 8.16 7.89
60 3/3/2024 0:00 6.13 48.18 8.16 7.88
61 4/3/2024 0:00 6.49 48.94 8.1 8.08
62 5/3/2024 0:00 6.28 48.5 8.12 8.09
63 6/3/2024 0:00 6.52 49 8.15 7.93
64 7/3/2024 0:00 6.89 49.78 8.14 8.29
65 8/3/2024 0:00 7.52 50.87 8.1 8.78
66 9/3/2024 0:00 7.61 51.02 8.11 8.49
67 10/3/2024 0:00 9.22 54.33 8.08 13.04
68 11/3/2024 0:00 8.25 52.09 8.06 8.61
69 12/3/2024 0:00 9.02 53.42 8.08 13.04
70 13-03-2024 00:00 8 51.67 8.1 8.62
71 14-03-2024 00:00 8.36 52.27 8.09 8.54
72 15-03-2024 00:00 8.38 52.31 8.15 8.52
73 16-03-2024 00:00 8.56 52.59 8.12 9.07
74 17-03-2024 00:00 8.43 52.38 8.11 9.28
75 18-03-2024 00:00 8.41 52.35 8.09 8.69
76 19-03-2024 00:00 9.17 54.08 8.17 8.86
77 20-03-2024 00:00 9.42 55.22 8.09 9.1
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78 21-03-2024 00:00 10.35 59.35 8.06 10.9
79 22-03-2024 00:00 6.39 48.73 7.99 10.39
80 23-03-2024 00:00 5.37 46.61 8.01 9.38
81 24-03-2024 00:00 6.15 48.22 8.09 9.71
82 25-03-2024 00:00 7.28 50.47 8.11 10.07
83 26-03-2024 00:00 5.92 47.74 8.05 9.45
84 27-03-2024 00:00 5.68 47.24 8.09 9.29
85 28-03-2024 00:00 6.97 49.93 8.16 9.89
86 29-03-2024 00:00 7.26 50.43 8.12 9.98
87 30-03-2024 00:00 6.78 49.54 8.19 9.51
88 31-03-2024 00:00 6.98 49.97 8.11 9.31
89 1/4/2024 0:00 6.96 49.92 8.12 9.33
90 2/4/2024 0:00 7.22 50.37 8.1 10.5
91 3/4/2024 0:00 7.97 51.61 8.13 9.75
92 4/4/2024 0:00 7.78 51.31 8.11 10.22
93 5/4/2024 0:00 5.71 47.32 8.11 13.03
94 6/4/2024 0:00 7.02 50.03 8.12 9.2
95 7/4/2024 0:00 7.14 50.24 8.09 9.07
96 8/4/2024 0:00 5.48 46.82 8.18 13.02
97 9/4/2024 0:00 6.54 49.05 7.25 8.18
98 10/4/2024 0:00 8.28 52.13 7.29 9.01
99 11/4/2024 0:00 5.93 47.77 7.32 8.46

100 12/4/2024 0:00 6.82 49.63 7.32 8.63
101 13-04-2024 00:00 6.86 49.7 7.34 8.84
102 14-04-2024 00:00 7.51 50.84 7.36 8.76
103 15-04-2024 00:00 6.14 48.2 7.35 8.11
104 16-04-2024 00:00 6.03 47.98 7.36 9.14
105 17-04-2024 00:00 6.91 49.82 7.43 8.92
106 18-04-2024 00:00 8.21 52.02 7.39 8.56
107 19-04-2024 00:00 8.97 53.28 7.42 9.6
108 20-04-2024 00:00 8.56 52.61 7.46 8.7
109 21-04-2024 00:00 8.15 51.91 7.49 7.75
110 22-04-2024 00:00 8.58 52.63 7.52 8.77
111 23-04-2024 00:00 6.36 48.67 7.49 8.55
112 24-04-2024 00:00 6 47.92 7.51 7.94
113 25-04-2024 00:00 6.15 48.22 7.56 8.04
114 26-04-2024 00:00 5.3 46.46 7.77 8.65
115 27-04-2024 00:00 7.83 51.39 7.61 8.29
116 29-04-2024 00:00 7.62 51.03 7.65 7.98
117 30-04-2024 00:00 6.99 49.98 7.68 8.51
118 1/5/2024 0:00 7.44 50.73 7.67 7.98
119 2/5/2024 0:00 7.62 51.03 7.66 8.65
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120 3/5/2024 0:00 7.55 50.92 7.68 7.9
121 4/5/2024 0:00 7.05 50.08 7.67 8.06
122 5/5/2024 0:00 7.76 51.27 7.68 8.47
123 6/5/2024 0:00 7.35 50.58 7.72 7.92
124 7/5/2024 0:00 5.79 47.49 7.74 7.81
125 8/5/2024 0:00 5.83 47.55 7.76 8.81
126 9/5/2024 0:00 7.19 50.31 7.82 8.36
127 10/5/2024 0:00 5.79 47.49 7.85 7.92
128 11/5/2024 0:00 6.39 48.72 8 7.86
129 12/5/2024 0:00 5.85 47.61 8.01 7.79
130 14-05-2024 00:00 5.8 47.5 8.21 7.88
131 15-05-2024 00:00 12.54 68.08 8 14.36
132 16-05-2024 00:00 12.39 67.45 8.03 14.26
133 17-05-2024 00:00 12.45 67.73 8.01 14.18
134 18-05-2024 00:00 12.86 69.4 8.07 14.2
135 19-05-2024 00:00 12.6 68.33 8.08 14.31
136 20-05-2024 00:00 12.36 67.34 8 14.13
137 21-05-2024 00:00 11.95 65.66 8.01 14.21
138 22-05-2024 00:00 12.26 66.94 8.01 14.14
139 23-05-2024 00:00 12.39 67.47 8.03 14.21
140 24-05-2024 00:00 12.6 68.31 7.98 14.19
141 25-05-2024 00:00 12.38 67.42 7.99 14.12
142 26-05-2024 00:00 12.3 67.06 8 14.24
143 27-05-2024 00:00 12.1 66.24 8.05 14.09
144 30-05-2024 00:00 12.25 66.85 8.05 14.13
145 1/6/2024 0:00 12.3 67.1 8.04 14.16
146 2/6/2024 0:00 12.26 66.91 8.03 14.05
147 3/6/2024 0:00 12.48 67.84 8.03 14.15
148 4/6/2024 0:00 12.18 66.6 8.17 14.08
149 6/6/2024 0:00 11.52 64.23 8.24 14.12
150 7/6/2024 0:00 11.38 63.75 8.05 14.12
151 8/6/2024 0:00 11.62 64.57 8.05 14.15
152 9/6/2024 0:00 11.47 64.06 7.82 14.07
153 10/6/2024 0:00 11.46 64.02 7.79 14.13
154 11/6/2024 0:00 11.22 63.22 8.06 14.11
155 12/6/2024 0:00 10.87 62.06 7.9 14.05
156 13-06-2024 00:00 11.34 63.63 7.87 14.11
157 14-06-2024 00:00 11.78 65.1 7.86 14.14
158 15-06-2024 00:00 11.99 65.79 7.87 14.11
159 16-06-2024 00:00 12.09 66.22 7.87 14.09
160 17-06-2024 00:00 12.08 66.15 7.85 14.05
161 18-06-2024 00:00 12.1 66.24 7.88 14.07
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162 19-06-2024 00:00 12.08 66.18 7.87 14.07
163 20-06-2024 00:00 12.15 66.45 7.89 14.09
164 21-06-2024 00:00 12.27 66.95 7.94 14.11
165 22-06-2024 00:00 12.47 67.77 7.91 14.08
166 23-06-2024 00:00 12.55 68.14 7.89 14.25
167 24-06-2024 00:00 12.6 68.31 7.88 14.17
168 25-06-2024 00:00 12.67 68.61 7.9 14.17
169 26-06-2024 00:00 12.88 69.52 7.89 14.23
170 27-06-2024 00:00 12.93 69.7 7.9 14.2
171 28-06-2024 00:00 12.98 69.92 7.88 14.32
172 29-06-2024 00:00 12.92 69.66 7.83 14.26
173 30-06-2024 00:00 13.04 70.12 7.83 14.24

- Minimum 3.68 43.64 7.25 7.37
- Maximum 13.04 70.12 8.36 14.36
- Average 8.27 54.12 7.99 10.26

- Alarm Count 0 0 0 0
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